St William’s Primary School

St William’s School SChOOI Fees 2024
GROVELY

The following details provide important and relevant information regarding St William’s School Fees and
Levies for 20243. Upfront discount: For those families that elect to pay upfront in one payment for
the whole year, a $50 discount will be deducted from the total amount owing. Payment must be
made by the due date of T1 fees. Should you have any queries please feel free to contact the Finance
Secretary, Gail Holding or the Principal, Nick Fogarty.

School Fees $1896 $2940 $3700 $4080
$ 676 $ 676 $ 676 $ 676
P&F Le $ 140 $ 140 $ 140 $ 140

$2712 $3756 $4516 $4896

Add the above total to the relevant Student Levies for your child’s class below:
’ $695

Year 1 $640

Year 2 $640

Year 3 $640

Year 4 $640

Year 5 $640

Year 6 $640
Other Fees/Levies: These costs are APPROXIMATE ONLY and are added to the schedule to assist families
in planning. Families will be billed for these levies in the term they occur.

Approx. Cost Per Child p.a.
Resource Levy Prep $146
(charged Term 1 only) 1 $133

2 $120
3 $111
4 $90
5 $66
6 $80
IT Access Le Prep, 1 $130
Gala Sports Le 3,4,56 $40
1 to 1 iPad Program 2,3 $250
1 to 1 iPad Program 4 $370
Camp Term 3 5 $450
1 to 1 iPad Program 5 $370
1 to 1 iPad Program 6 $370

Instrument Music Program 4, 5, 6 (Optional) $720

Voluntary Donations (Fully tax deductible):

Per Family Per Year Per Family Per Term
Building Fund $170 $42.50
 Library Fund | $50 $12.50
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School Fees

These fees cover the running

costs of the school and tuition

costs including:

Employment of “above
schedule” staff
Insurance, electricity,
rates, water, security,
cleaning, telephones,
fire protection, pest
control

Library resources

Other professional costs

Capital Levy

This fee pays for ongoing
maintenance and the
principal and interest

repayments on school loans.

P&F Levy

This levy has been
determined by St William’s
P&F and is used to assist the
school to improve resources
and facilities.

Student Levies

This levy includes but not

limited to:

Costs of classroom
consumable items
Teaching resources (eg
maths equipment, sports
equipment)

Class excursions
Swimming

Subscriptions

Athletics & Swimming
Zone & District Levies

IT Access Levy

Purchase/maintenance of Digital

Technologies & Equipment

Voluntary Building Fund and Library Fund Donations
Families are encouraged to make a donation to the Building Fund to allow us to plan more
confidently for much needed maintenance and building projects. The Library Fund will support the
acquisition of additional books, digital resources and technology equipment and materials.
Contributions to these funds are purely voluntary and they are tax deductible. Tax receipts are
issued to families each year. The school is very appreciative of any contribution to these funds.

School Fee Statements are emailed out to all families at the start of each term. Payment
Terms are 14 days from the date of your Statement.

Payment Options are Direct Debit or Credit Card Authority, BPay, Eftpos, Cash or Cheque.
Direct Debit and Credit Card Authority forms are available from the office.
A new Direct Debit or Credit Card Authority form must be completed each year.

Families unable to make payments by the due date must make arrangements with the
Principal. Where reminder notices are persistently ignored or arrangements to
pay arrears are not kept, the school will pursue legal action to recover
outstanding fees.

The school is supportive of families in difficult financial circumstances and a concessions
process is available for needy families. The process includes a confidential application to
have fees and levies discounted for the school year. A new application must be submitted
at the start of each school year.

All new Enrolment Applications (including siblings) attract a non-refundable $50 Application
Fee.
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